Wisconsin law.
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the estate or probating the will of a decedent, 01' at any time 
thereafter the court shall by order fix the time (not less than 
,» *' 3 months nor mOl'B than one year from the date of the 
-order) within which claims' against the decedent may be pre­
sented; and designate the teTID at which claims shall be examined 
and adjusted. 'rhe time limited fot filing claims may be extended 
(but not beyoncl 2 years from the date of the letters) upon the 
application of a claimant filed not later than 60 days after the 
expiration of the time limited for presenting claims, and upon 
a showing satjsfactOl~y to the court and -upon such notice as the 
court shall Clil'Be;t. Such extension may be general or may be 
limited to the applicant, 

Approved July 26,1945. 

No. 254, S.] [Published July 27, 1945 

CHAPTER 509. 

AN ACT to renumber 311.04 to be 311.05 ~nd 311.05 to be 311.04; 
to repeal and recreate 311.06, 311.07, 311.08, 311.09 mid 311.10; 
and to create 311.075 of the statutes, relating to the appoint­
ment, powers and duties, and discharge of special· adminis~ 
trators. 

The people of the state of Wiseons,:n, rep"esenteel in senate anel 
assembly, elo en"ct as follows: 
SEo'rION 1. 311.04 of the statutes is ;'enumbered 311.05. 

SEOTION 2. 311.05 of the statutes is renumbered 311.04. 

SEOTION 3. 3ll.06 and 311.07 of the statutes are repealed and 
recreated to read: 

311.06 SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR. Whenever it'shall appear by 
petition to·the county court that a resident of the county has 
dieel a special administrator may be appointee} where one or 
more oI the -following circumstances are shown to exist: 

(1) That the decedent has left no debts, or that his debts have 
-been fully paid, or that there are no assets available Ior the" 
payment of his debts and an act remains unperformed on the 
part of the deceased person, the performance of whi~h affects 01' 

is oI importauce~ to the petitioner or any other person. 
(2) That the final judgment in,the estate has been rendered 

and-an act remains unperformed in said estate, 01' that unadmin-
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istel'ed' assets have come to said estate or have been Iound 01' may 
b,e found belonging to it. 

(3) That it appears that the estate can be settled in accord­
ance with the proVisions of section 311.05. 

(4) That it appears to be necessary to conserve or administer 
the estate of a decedent before letters testamentary or of ad­
ministration can' be issued. 

(5) That the circumstances provided for in section 72.17 exist. 
311.07 NoncE .Ol" HEAHING ON PETITION FOR-ApPOINTMENT OF 

SPECIAL. ADlIINIS'l'RATOR. The court shall determine whether 
notice of ' the hearing' fo~' the appoint1,llent of a special adminis~ 
h'ator shall be given. If thc court shall deem notice of such 
hearing unnecessary, inexpedient, or if the appointment should 
be made without delay the court shallprocced to hear the matter 
withont notice. If notice of hearing is required it shall be given 
pursuant to the pl'oYisiouo;;, of section 324.18. 

SECTION 4. 311.075 of the statutes is created to tead: 
311,075 WHEN SPECIAL ADMINIS'rR.A'l'OR NOT LIABLE TO SUIT; 

A'PPEAL, WREN ALLOWED. A special administrlltor appointed 
pursuant to the. provisions of section 311.06 (4) shall not be 
liable to an action by any creditor or to be called upon in any 
way to pay the debts of the deceascd an.d no appeal shall be al­
lowed from the order appointing him. 

SECTION 5. 311.08 to 311.10 of the statutes are l'epealed and 
recreated to read: 

311.08 BOND OF SPEOIAL ADMINISTRATOR. The court shall in 
all cases where money or property shall come into his hands re­
quire the special administrator to g'ive bond to thc judge of 
said court in such sum and with such conditions and with s-tlCh 
sureties as said court shall direct or approve. If it ~hall appear 
that no money, or property, or things of value will come into the 
hands of such special administrato;' the court may appoint such 
specjal administrator without bond. 

311.99 POWERS, DUTIES AND IlIABILITIES OF SPECIAL AD­
MINIsTR,A'rO;a. (1) Such special administrator, if his appointment 
has been made pursuant to the provisions of either section 311.06 
(1) or (2) shall have the following' powers: 

(a) To release or discharg'e a mottgage or judgment which 
rem'ains undischarged of record; 

(b) To convey Jands pursuant to a contract for the conveyance 
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, of lands, the performance of which l'emalns unfulfilled on the 
part of the decedent; 

(c) fro receive and distribute pursuant to the order of the 
court any nnaclmilliRtel'cd assets of the estate; 

(c1) '1'0 perrorlll such other acts as may be deemed necessary in 
the premises. 

(2) Such special administrator; if his appointment has been 
made pursuant to section 311.06 (3) shall have the authority to 
carry out the duties imposed upon him by scction 311.05. 

(3) Snch spccial administrator, if his appointment has bcen 
madc pursuant to thc provisions of section 311.06 (4) sball have 
the following powers: 

, (a) To collect all goods, chattels and credits of the deceased; 
(b) To care fo1', g'ather and secure crops; 
(c) ,With leave of the court to com1p.ence and mainta',in actions 

as such sp,ecial administrator j 
(d) With leave of the court to lcase for a term not exceeding 

one year the real property of the deceased; 
(e) With leave of the court to sell such personal property of 

the deceased as the conrt may direct; 
(f) With leave of the court to . carryon an existing business 

of the decedent until an executor or administrator is appointed'; 
(g) To do such other things as the court IDay direct for the 

best interests of the.estatc. 
(4) Such special administrator, if his appointment has be,en 

made pursuant to the provisions of section 311.06 (5) shall have 
authority to discharge the duties imposed by section 72.17. 

(5) It shall be tUe duty of the special administrator to pre­
serve the property of the deceased for such purpose and in such 
manner as the court ma.y· direct or as required by law. Such 
special adm.inistrator shall execute his duties with diligence and 
he shall make to said court without delay a full report of his acts 
under su~h a.ppointment and such further reports' as the court 
shall require. TJpon filing of such report such further proceed­
ings shall be had and such fl1l'ther order may be made by said 
court as it shall d~em necessary ~r propel' in the premises accord­
ing to law. 

(6) Snch special administrator shall ex'ercise no pmvers- ex­
cept those expressly granted to hini by law 01' by the o1'(ler of 
the court, -Which order may expressly limit his anthority and 
powers. 
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(7) Such spccial administrator shall be allowed all necessary 
expenses incurred in the care and management of the estate and 
for his services $2.50 per day and such fUrther compensation as 
the court shall judge to be reasonable. 

311.10 TERMIN A~l'ION OF A UTIIORITY AND DISCHARGE OF SPECIAL 

AOMINISTRA±OR. (1) The court may at any time require such 
special administrator to make a report. It may instruct him, 
'at~ any time, concerning his duties and obligations. It may re~ 
voke his appointment whenever it shall be deemed best. 

(2) Such special adplinistrator shal1 be entitled to be dis­
charged whenever the COUl't shall be satisfied that he has properly 
performed his duties. Such discharge may be granted with or 
'without notice as the court may determine. If notice of hear~ 
illg upon the application for discharge 'is 'required such notice 
shall be given Pllrsuant to the provisions of section 324.18. 

(3) Upon the granting' of letters testamentary, or of adminis­
tration of the estate of the decedent, the power of the special ad­

, ministrator shall cease and such special administrator shan forth­
with deliver to the executor 01' administrator all the g'oods, chat­
tels, moneys and affects of the deceased in his hands. The court 
may accept the receipt in writing' of the dnly appointed executor 
or administrator of the estate as evidence of such delivery, .If 
it is satisfied, that he has pI'operly performed his duties the court 
may discharg'e such special administratol', with or, without notice. 
If notice of ]rearing upon the application for dischaI'ge is re" 
[{uired ~t shall be given pursuant to the provisions of -section 
324.18. 

Approved July 26, 1945. 

No. 397, S.] [Published July 27, 1945. 

CHAPTER 510. 

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 196.20 of the statutes, relating to 
changes in public utility rate schedules. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, "epresente,Z in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. 196.20 of the statutee is repealed and recreated to 

"~: . 
196.20 CHANGES IN 'R~TE-S i ApPROVAI.l OF INOREASES REQUIRED. 

No change shall be made by any utility in its schedules except by 


